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January 19, 2016 
 
Thank you for your response to our Request for bid # CD-16-047Q Unit Heaters.  Following is a tabulation of all responses which were 
received.  This bid/quote was awarded to:  Comfort Products.    
 
Buyer:  Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent 
CD-16-047Q REQUEST FOR QUOTE: Unit Heaters  
   
ITEM UM QTY  DESCRIPTION 

(See attached specifications) 
Comfort Products  GSM Development Industrial Enterprises 

Inc.  
Deliver to: Columbia Maintenance, 4201 Paris Rd, Columbia MO 65202   

1 EA 4 Reznor UDAP225 – Natural Gas Unit Heaters 

 
$1,270.50/each 

$5,082.00 
 

$1,412.40/each 
$5,649.60 

$1,440.00/each 
$5,760.00 

2 EA 1 Honeywell TH8320R1003 programmable thermostat 

 
$146.75/each  

$587.00 
 

$149.80/each 
$599.20 

$205.00/each 
$820.00 

TOTAL $5,669.00 $6,248.80 $6,580.00 

Delivery Time Frame 4 weeks ARO 3-5 days 2 weeks ARO 
 
 
  
 
 
 
A total of 97 vendors (28 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity.   



 
 
 
VENDORS 
Comfort Products Distributing  
Attn: David Smith 
1611 – B Burlington  
Columbia, MO 65202  
573-474-3408 phone  
573-474-7409 fax  
Dhsmith@comfortproducts.com  

GSM Development LLC 
Attn: Gwen Mizell  
9909 Clayton Rd, Suite 219 
St Louis, MO 63124 
314-395-6080 phone 
314-395-7424 fax  
gmizell@gsmdevelopment.com 

Industrial Enterprises Inc.  
Attn: Tony Kirkweg  
5202 Bus 50 W  
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
573-893-8384 phone  
t.kirkweg@ieimidmo.com  

  


