Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Central District
1511 Missouri Boulevard
P.O. Box 718
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3322
fax (573) 522-1059
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

www.modot.org

BID/QUOTE TABULATION

General Services (Procurement) Division

January 19, 2016

Thank you for your response to our Request for bid # <u>CD-16-047Q Unit Heaters</u>. Following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. This bid/quote was awarded to: <u>Comfort Products</u>.

Buyer: Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent

CD-16-047Q REQUEST FOR QUOTE: Unit Heaters

ITEM	UM	QTY	DESCRIPTION (See attached specifications)	<b>Comfort Products</b>	GSM Development	Industrial Enterprises Inc.
Deliver to: Columbia Maintenance, 4201 Paris Rd, Columbia MO 65202						IIIC.
1	EA	4	Reznor UDAP225 – Natural Gas Unit Heaters	\$1,270.50/each \$5,082.00	\$1,412.40/each \$5,649.60	\$1,440.00/each \$5,760.00
2	EA	1	Honeywell TH8320R1003 programmable thermostat	\$146.75/each \$587.00	\$149.80/each \$599.20	\$205.00/each \$820.00
TOTAL \$5,669.00 \$6,248.80						\$6,580.00
Delivery Time Frame   4 weeks ARO   3-5 days						2 weeks ARO

A total of 97 vendors (28 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity.

**VENDORS** 

Comfort Products Distributing Attn: David Smith

1611 – B Burlington Columbia, MO 65202

573-474-3408 phone 573-474-7409 fax

Dhsmith@comfortproducts.com

GSM Development LLC

Attn: Gwen Mizell

9909 Clayton Rd, Suite 219

St Louis, MO 63124 314-395-6080 phone 314-395-7424 fax

gmizell@gsmdevelopment.com

Industrial Enterprises Inc.

Attn: Tony Kirkweg 5202 Bus 50 W

Jefferson City, MO 65109

573-893-8384 phone

t.kirkweg@ieimidmo.com